

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7196 of 2020

=====

THIRUMULAI DASAN KRISHNAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MANASVI THAPAR(8198) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MOTI P DABHI(10778) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR.R.C.KODEKAR APP(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 25/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant states that the applicant is neither holding any position in the office nor he has signed any cheque which came to be bounced in which the complaint is made, therefore in clear provisions of the Negotiable Instruments Act, he could not be prosecuted.

Issue Rule for final disposal making it returnable on 24.02.2021. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of respondent – State.

In the meantime, the proceedings shall remain stay against the present applicant.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

cmk