

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 4974 of 2021**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11893 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15576 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18953 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19566 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22341 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2241 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7196 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6245 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2296 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6513 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17830 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7654 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10435 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10473 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10628 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2694 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2713 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3372 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3504 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7143 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2754 of 2021**

With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3446 of 2022

=====

BABULAL BHIKHALAL ACHAYRA & ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

SUNILKUMAR N PUNJANI(8845) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS NIYATI H SAMPAT(5841) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 02/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Perusing the office note placed in the present matters, it appears that though learned advocates / litigants were directed to remove office objections in the matters which were filed during the COVID-19 pandemic period within a period of 90 days from the date of the issuance of notice dated 05.04.2024, till date office objections have not been removed. Hence, present matters are placed by the Registry before this Court.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, time of **10 days** is granted to remove the office objections, failing which, matters shall automatically stand dismissed for non-prosecution without referring the matter/s to the Court.

In matters, where interim relief has been granted, same shall continue for a period of 10 days from today.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT