

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7196 of 2020**

=====

THIRUMULAI DASAN KRISHNAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MOTI P DABHI(10778) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. MANASVI THAPAR(8198) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS ARCHANA P PATEL(5430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 17/03/2025****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter was taken up for hearing, learned advocate Ms. Archana P. Patel, representing respondent No. 2, was absent.

By an order dated 25.11.2020, this Court granted interim relief, staying the trial against the present petitioner.

In view of the above, the learned Trial Court is directed to submit a report on the progress of the trial against the other accused.

Regardless of the presence of learned advocate Ms. Archana P. Patel, the matter shall proceed on the next date of hearing.

The matter is adjourned to 15.04.2025.

The interim relief granted earlier shall continue until then.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

MANISH MISHRA