

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7196 of 2020

=====

THIRUMULAI DASAN KRISHNAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MOTI P DABHI(10778) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. MANASVI THAPAR(8198) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS ARCHANA P PATEL(5430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 15/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocates for the parties is absent.

As a last chance, S.O. to 28.7.2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

It is clarified that no chit, sick note or leave note shall be entertained on that day and the matter will be proceeded on merits.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE